RPCS DC4K-740 / DC6K-800
The converter for e-mobility application
DC/DC CONVERTER
 Peak power up to 6.2 kW
 Lightest in its category
 Efficiency > 94 %
 High volumetric &
 gravimetric power density
 AEC grade components
AUTOMOTIVE
QUALIFIED
20
24
03
54
_R
EF
Ud
riv
e_
RP
CS
-D
C4
K-
74
0_
DC
6K
-8
00
_d
at
as
he
et
_E
N
_V
01
 |
N
o
re
sp
on
si
bi
lit
y
is
 ta
ke
n
fo
r
th
e
co
rr
ec
tn
es
s
of
 th
is
 in
fo
rm
at
io
n.
 S
ub
je
ct
 to
 m
od
ifi
ca
tio
n.
APPLICATIONS
  Commercial vehicles
  Construction equipment
  Public transportation
  Municipal vehicles
  Agricultural machines
DC link
On-board
power supply
Auxiliaries
(e.g. pump, fans,
hydraulics)
DC/DC
converter
Process
(e.g. hoist, hydraulics,
pump, press)
AFE
Active frontend
inverter
(bi-directional)
Traction
inverter
Generator
inverter
Battery
On-board
charger
IC
Engine
Electric
motor
AFE charger
(bi-directional)
LV
12-24 V
Brake
chopper
RPCSDC4K-740 RPCSDC6K-800
POWER DATA
DC output power 4 kW (peak 4.5 kW for 30 seconds) 5.6 kW (peak 6.2 kW for 30 seconds)
Nominal DC voltage range 520 V – 740 V 470 V – 800 V
DC input voltage range 450 V – 820 V
Input current < 9 A < 15 A
Input capacitance 20 uF 10 uF
Output current @ 28 V DC 140 A 200 A
Output voltage 16 - 32 V
Turn-on delay (from start to nominal voltage) 1 s 1 s
Output voltage ripple 1.75 % of Vout 2 % of Vout
Ambient temperature -40 to 80 °C (no derating) -40 to 85 °C (no derating)
Coolant temperature -40 to 65 °C (no derating) -40 to 60 °C (no derating)
MECHANICAL DATA
Dimensions w/o connectors [L × W × H] 400 x 261 x 98 mm 457 x 320 x 96 mm
Weight 7.8 kg 7.5 kg
Degree of protection IP 67
Type of cooling Liquid: water-glycol
GENERAL DATA
Altitude (operating: 62 kPa absolute pressure) up to 3,600 m
Communication interface CANopen / CAN 2.0B
Baud rate 250 kBit/s or 500 kBit/s
Protective functions HVIL function - HVIL pins shorted internally
Cable connection
HV: plug
Control: plug
LV output: bolt connection
PROTECTION SPECIFICATIONS
Output over-voltage protection
(latch type, max. over-voltage duration 1ms) 32 V
Input fuse protection
(DC input: internal primary fuse) 12 A 20 A
Over-temperature protection (converter shutdown) 100 °C
POWERFUL DRIVE SOLUTIONS FOR E-MOBILITY
TECHNICAL DATA
REFU Drive GmbH
Marktstraße 185 | D-72793 Pfullingen | Phone +49 7121 4332-100 | info@refu-drive.com | www.refu-drive.com